

भारतीय प्रौद्यौगिकी संस्थान दिल्ली Indian Institute of Technology Delhi Hauz Khas, New Delhi 110016

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST for Extreme Heat Protective Clothing

The Director, Indian Institute of Technology Delhi (IIT Delhi) invites Expressions of Interest (EOI) from reputed and

extreme heat protective clothing' (EHPC) designed and developed by IIT Delhi in collaboration with DRDO to meet the current requirements of the Indian Army and for civilian use.

The detailed EOI document, outlining specific requirements and the proposed course of action, is available for collection from the Office of the Assistant Registrar (Store and Burchase Section)

experienced Indian Industries for the fabrication of Advanced

Office of the Assistant Registrar (Store and Purchase Section), IIT Delhi. Interested parties can obtain the EOI document by remitting an amount of Rs. 1000/- through a Demand Draft (DD), payable to the Registrar, IIT Delhi, and signing a Non-Disclosure Agreement. **The last date** for issuing EOI is **20th May 2024**. The

deadline for the submission of filled EOI form is 31st May 2024, by 5:00 PM.